
035-400-5345 local 121         0917-314-1941          bids.noreco1@gmail.com 
 

 
 

 

Tinaogan, Bindoy, Negros Oriental       

 
 

 

 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Negros Oriental 1 Electric Cooperative, Inc.(NORECO I) through its constituted Bids and 
Awards Committee (BAC) hereby invites qualified dealers, distributors and suppliers to participate in 
the bidding for the Supply And Delivery of Military Jeep as specified below: 

 

Item/Description/ Specification 
Source of 

Fund 

Approved 
Budget for the 
Contract (ABC) 

Php 

Price of Bid 
Documents 

(nonrefundable)  
Php 

Military Jeep, 4 x 4, 4DR6 Jeep Willis Engine, Color: 
Yellow with winch, jack, brand new tires with spare 
(brand new) & wrench, axe and shovel. 

RFSC 2,620,000.00 5,000.00 

 

Note: Detailed quantity and specifications shall be indicated in Bid Documents. 
 

The schedule of bidding activities is as follows:  
 

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 
Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid  November 22, 2017 
Issuance and Availability of Bid Documents  November 22, 2017 

Pre-Bid Conference  
November 29, 2017, (Wednesday), 10:00 AM 
NORECO I Board Room, Bindoy, Neg. Or. 

Deadline of Submission and Opening of Bids  
December 13, 2017, (Wednesday) 10:00 AM 
NORECO I Board Room, Bindoy, Neg. Or. 

Evaluation of Bid December 15, 2017 
Post-Qualification December 20, 2017 
Notice of Award After Board approval 

  
1. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the NEA Memorandum 2017-019 otherwise 
known as the “Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric 
Cooperatives IRR-RA10531 (2017).”  

  
2. The complete set of Eligibility Requirements and Bidding Documents maybe purchased by 

interested bidders upon payment of a non-refundable fee as stated above from the Bids and 
Awards Committee Secretariat. 

 

3. The Pre-Bid Conference shall be open to all interested parties; however, only those who have 
purchased the Bidding Documents may participate in the discussion at said conference. 

 

4. NORECO I reserves the right to waive any formality in the responses to the eligibility 
requirements and to this invitation. NORECO I further reserves the right to reject any and all 
proposals, or declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract, and makes assurance that 
contract shall be entered into as a result of this invitation without thereby incurring any liability 
to any bidder or party.  

 

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from NORECO I BAC Secretariat Office at 
telephone number 035-400-5344 local: 121 Mobile: 09165149974 or call directly the BAC 
Chairman at mobile no. 09173008636.  

  
 
(SGD.) JONAH M. MAXINO 
Chairperson, BAC 
 
        Noted: 
 
        (SGD.) JOSE JUVILEO D. ACABAL 
        General Manager 


